“PicoBK™” MYRBP-WD/WE/BD/BE series
Inductor  Built-in  Step-up  mini  DC/DC  Converter
■ GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The MYRBP-W/B series is a synchronous step-up mini DC/DC converter
which integrates an inductor and a control IC in one tiny package (2.0mm×2.5mm, h=1.0mm).
A stable step-up power supply is configured using only two capacitors connected externally.
An internal coil simplifies the circuit and enables minimization of noise  and
other operational trouble due to the circuit wiring.

VOUT(T) RL
UNITS:V UNITS：Ω
2.2≦VOUT(T)＜3.1 220
3.1≦VOUT(T)＜4.3 330
4.3≦VOUT(T)≦5.5 470
Table 2. SPEC Table
MYRBP-WD/WE; PWM, Bypass Switch
Part Number
NOMINAL
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
VOUT IDD ILIM
<E-1> <E-2> <E-3> <E-5> <E-6> <E-7> <E-8>
UNITS V V V mA A A A
VOUT(T) MIN. TYP. MAX. TYP. MIN. TYP. MAX.
MYRBP220080W21RD/E 2.2 2.156 2.200 2.244 0.705 - 1.11 2.30
MYRBP230080W21RD/E 2.3 2.254 2.300 2.346 0.736 - 1.14 2.30
MYRBP240080W21RD/E 2.4 2.352 2.400 2.448 0.767 - 1.17 2.30
MYRBP250080W21RD/E 2.5 2.450 2.500 2.550 0.797 - 1.19 2.30
MYRBP260080W21RD/E 2.6 2.548 2.600 2.652 0.828 - 1.22 2.30
MYRBP270080W21RD/E 2.7 2.646 2.700 2.754 0.858 - 1.24 2.30
MYRBP280080W21RD/E 2.8 2.744 2.800 2.856 0.889 - 1.26 2.30
MYRBP290080W21RD/E 2.9 2.842 2.900 2.958 0.919 - 1.28 2.30
MYRBP300080W21RD/E 3.0 2.940 3.000 3.060 0.950 0.96 1.30 2.30
MYRBP310080W21RD/E 3.1 3.038 3.100 3.162 0.981 0.97 1.30 2.30
MYRBP320080W21RD/E 3.2 3.136 3.200 3.264 1.011 0.97 1.30 2.30
MYRBP330080W21RD/E 3.3 3.234 3.300 3.366 1.042 0.98 1.30 2.30
MYRBP340080W21RD/E 3.4 3.332 3.400 3.468 1.072 0.98 1.30 2.30
MYRBP350080W21RD/E 3.5 3.430 3.500 3.570 1.103 0.99 1.30 2.30
MYRBP360080W21RD/E 3.6 3.528 3.600 3.672 1.134 0.99 1.30 2.30
MYRBP370080W21RD/E 3.7 3.626 3.700 3.774 1.164 1.00 1.30 2.30
MYRBP380080W21RD/E 3.8 3.724 3.800 3.876 1.195 1.00 1.30 2.30
MYRBP390080W21RD/E 3.9 3.822 3.900 3.978 1.225 1.01 1.30 2.30
MYRBP400080W21RD/E 4.0 3.920 4.000 4.080 1.256 1.01 1.30 2.30
MYRBP410080W21RD/E 4.1 4.018 4.100 4.182 1.286 1.02 1.30 2.30
MYRBP420080W21RD/E 4.2 4.116 4.200 4.284 1.317 1.02 1.30 2.30
MYRBP430080W21RD/E 4.3 4.214 4.300 4.386 1.348 1.03 1.30 2.30
MYRBP440080W21RD/E 4.4 4.312 4.400 4.488 1.378 1.03 1.30 2.30
MYRBP450080W21RD/E 4.5 4.410 4.500 4.590 1.409 1.04 1.30 2.30
MYRBP460080W21RD/E 4.6 4.508 4.600 4.692 1.439 1.04 1.30 2.30
MYRBP470080W21RD/E 4.7 4.606 4.700 4.794 1.470 1.05 1.30 2.30
MYRBP480080W21RD/E 4.8 4.704 4.800 4.896 1.501 1.06 1.30 2.30
MYRBP490080W21RD/E 4.9 4.802 4.900 4.998 1.531 1.06 1.30 2.30
MYRBP500080W21RD/E 5.0 4.900 5.000 5.100 1.562 1.07 1.30 2.30
MYRBP510080W21RD/E 5.1 4.998 5.100 5.202 1.592 1.07 1.30 2.30
MYRBP520080W21RD/E 5.2 5.096 5.200 5.304 1.623 1.08 1.30 2.30
MYRBP530080W21RD/E 5.3 5.194 5.300 5.406 1.653 1.08 1.30 2.30
MYRBP540080W21RD/E 5.4 5.292 5.400 5.508 1.684 1.09 1.30 2.30
MYRBP550080W21RD/E 5.5 5.390 5.500 5.610 1.715 1.09 1.30 2.30
MYRBP-WD/WE/BD/BE series A01 Page 6 of 22
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
“PicoBK™” MYRBP-WD/WE/BD/BE series
Inductor  Built-in  Step-up  mini  DC/DC  Converter
■ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Continued)
Table 2. SPEC Table
MYRBP-BD/BE; PWM/PFM Auto Switching, Bypass Switch
Part Number
NOMINAL
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
VOUT IDD ILIM
<E-1> <E-2> <E-3> <E-5> <E-6> <E-7> <E-8>
UNITS V V V mA A A A
VOUT(T) MIN. TYP. MAX. TYP. MIN. TYP. MAX.
MYRBP220080B21RD/E 2.2 2.156 2.200 2.244 0.705 - 1.11 2.30
MYRBP230080B21RD/E 2.3 2.254 2.300 2.346 0.736 - 1.14 2.30
MYRBP240080B21RD/E 2.4 2.352 2.400 2.448 0.767 - 1.17 2.30
MYRBP250080B21RD/E 2.5 2.450 2.500 2.550 0.797 - 1.19 2.30
MYRBP260080B21RD/E 2.6 2.548 2.600 2.652 0.828 - 1.22 2.30
MYRBP270080B21RD/E 2.7 2.646 2.700 2.754 0.858 - 1.24 2.30
MYRBP280080B21RD/E 2.8 2.744 2.800 2.856 0.889 - 1.26 2.30
MYRBP290080B21RD/E 2.9 2.842 2.900 2.958 0.919 - 1.28 2.30
MYRBP300080B21RD/E 3.0 2.940 3.000 3.060 0.950 0.96 1.30 2.30
MYRBP310080B21RD/E 3.1 3.038 3.100 3.162 0.981 0.97 1.30 2.30
MYRBP320080B21RD/E 3.2 3.136 3.200 3.264 1.011 0.97 1.30 2.30
MYRBP330080B21RD/E 3.3 3.234 3.300 3.366 1.042 0.98 1.30 2.30
MYRBP340080B21RD/E 3.4 3.332 3.400 3.468 1.072 0.98 1.30 2.30
MYRBP350080B21RD/E 3.5 3.430 3.500 3.570 1.103 0.99 1.30 2.30
MYRBP360080B21RD/E 3.6 3.528 3.600 3.672 1.134 0.99 1.30 2.30
MYRBP370080B21RD/E 3.7 3.626 3.700 3.774 1.164 1.00 1.30 2.30
MYRBP380080B21RD/E 3.8 3.724 3.800 3.876 1.195 1.00 1.30 2.30
MYRBP390080B21RD/E 3.9 3.822 3.900 3.978 1.225 1.01 1.30 2.30
MYRBP400080B21RD/E 4.0 3.920 4.000 4.080 1.256 1.01 1.30 2.30
MYRBP410080B21RD/E 4.1 4.018 4.100 4.182 1.286 1.02 1.30 2.30
MYRBP420080B21RD/E 4.2 4.116 4.200 4.284 1.317 1.02 1.30 2.30
MYRBP430080B21RD/E 4.3 4.214 4.300 4.386 1.348 1.03 1.30 2.30
MYRBP440080B21RD/E 4.4 4.312 4.400 4.488 1.378 1.03 1.30 2.30
MYRBP450080B21RD/E 4.5 4.410 4.500 4.590 1.409 1.04 1.30 2.30
MYRBP460080B21RD/E 4.6 4.508 4.600 4.692 1.439 1.04 1.30 2.30
MYRBP470080B21RD/E 4.7 4.606 4.700 4.794 1.470 1.05 1.30 2.30
MYRBP480080B21RD/E 4.8 4.704 4.800 4.896 1.501 1.06 1.30 2.30
MYRBP490080B21RD/E 4.9 4.802 4.900 4.998 1.531 1.06 1.30 2.30
MYRBP500080B21RD/E 5.0 4.900 5.000 5.100 1.562 1.07 1.30 2.30
MYRBP510080B21RD/E 5.1 4.998 5.100 5.202 1.592 1.07 1.30 2.30
MYRBP520080B21RD/E 5.2 5.096 5.200 5.304 1.623 1.08 1.30 2.30
MYRBP530080B21RD/E 5.3 5.194 5.300 5.406 1.653 1.08 1.30 2.30
MYRBP540080B21RD/E 5.4 5.292 5.400 5.508 1.684 1.09 1.30 2.30
MYRBP550080B21RD/E 5.5 5.390 5.500 5.610 1.715 1.09 1.30 2.30
MYRBP-WD/WE/BD/BE series A01 Page 7 of 22
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
“PicoBK™” MYRBP-WD/WE/BD/BE series